
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
3 
9 
6 
20 
21 
16 
7 

Class Name 
Franco di Matteo 
Thomas Reib 
Warren Lombard 
Julian Fameliaris 
Terry Wilford 
Carl Nel 
Steve Herbst 

Make 
Jaguar XKR 
Chev Lumina 
Ford Falcon 
Chev Corvette C6 
Ford Mustang 
Chev V8 
Chev Corvette C6 

Sponsor 
Deltec Batteries/ NHR Mining 
Mobil 1/ Café 9 Automotive 
Pepboys Automotive 
Lube-Net/ Di Matteo Racing/ GWR 
Fuchs Lubricants 
Gears for Africa 
P r e i  I n s t r u m e n t a t i o n /  P P G  C o a t in g s /  Q I  S y s t e m s  

Best Tm 
1:41.082 
1:41.165 
1:41.473 
1:42.291 
1:43.719 
1:43.797 
1:46.973 

2nd Best 
1:41.086 
1:41.359 
1:41.908 
1:42.307 
1:51.408 
1:44.072 
1:47.589 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2023/05/26 16:01:20 

Live timing on the MyLaps SpeedHive Mobile App 

Clerks of the Course: Eldrid Diedericks, Jean-Louis Maraz 

Timekeepers: Morné Venter, Raymond Sudding 

All results are provisional pending technical and incident reports 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Moto Timing 

Regional Extreme Festival - Phakisa 200 

Mobil1 V8 SuperCars 

Practice 3 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 13:49:00 

Phakisa Freeway 4,242 km 

2023/05/26 13:55 


