

Regional Extreme Festival - Phakisa 200

Mobil1 V8 SuperCars

Practice 3

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 13:49:00

Sorted on best lap time

Phakisa Freeway 4,242 km

2023/05/26 13:55

Pos	No.	Class	Name	Make	Sponsor	Best Tm	2nd Best
1	3		Franco di Matteo	Jaguar XKR	Deltec Batteries/ NHR Mining	1:41.082	1:41.086
2	9		Thomas Reib	Chev Lumina	Mobil 1/ Café 9 Automotive	1:41.165	1:41.359
3	6		Warren Lombard	Ford Falcon	Pepboys Automotive	1:41.473	1:41.908
4	20		Julian Fameliaris	Chev Corvette C6	Lube-Net/ Di Matteo Racing/ GWR	1:42.291	1:42.307
5	21		Terry Wilford	Ford Mustang	Fuchs Lubricants	1:43.719	1:51.408
6	16		Carl Nel	Chev V8	Gears for Africa	1:43.797	1:44.072
7	7		Steve Herbst	Chev Corvette C6	Prei Instrumentation/ PPG Coatings/ Q	1:46.973	1:47.589

Live timing on the MyLaps SpeedHive Mobile App

Clerks of the Course: Eldrid Diedericks, Jean-Louis Maraz

Timekeepers: Morné Venter, Raymond Sudding

All results are provisional pending technical and incident reports

Printed: 2023/05/26 16:01:20

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Moto Timing

Orbits